






























EJCDC 
£1\Glf>(l�:'" ,f)INf t.o�,n.v l 

unr; ','l·�r-; :'°/)\1 1,1\TTlf 

Date of Issuance: 11/17/2021 

Owner: City of Neodesha 
Contractor: NPL Construction Co. 

Change Order No. 

Effective Date: 04/07/2020 

Owner's Contract No.: 
Contractor's Project No.: 

Engineer: Professional Engineering Consultants, P.A. 
Project: Neodesha Gas Distribution System Improvements 

Engineer's Project No.: 35-171291-000-2005 
Contract Name: 

The Contract is modified as follows upon execution of this Change Order: Contract price increase of 
$20,250.85. Contract time increase of 43 days for final completion. 

Description: 43 calendar days are added to additional work associated with a 3" main extension at pt and 
Granby, abandonment of 20 services due to no above ground piping, two additional service abandonments, 
exploratory work to locate unknown connections, and additional pavement replacements (reference attached 
letter and Change Order 4). Contract price increase of $20,250.85 for additional pavement replacement as 
outlined in Invoice 99998522 (attached for reference). 

Attachments: PEC Response Letter Regarding Request for Contract Time, Invoice 9998522 
CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIMES 

Original Contract Price: Original Contract Times: 
Substantial Completion: ..;::2'--'4-=-0 __________ _ 

$ I 699 401.00 Ready for Final Payment: _2'"'"7_,_0 _________ _ 
days 

Decrease from previously approved Change Orders: Increase from previously approved Change Orders: 

$ -31.297.18 

Contract Price prior to this Change Order: 

$ 1 668 103.82 

Increase of this Change Order: 

$ 20 250.85 

Contract Price incorporating this Change Order: 

$ 1 688 354.67 

By: 

Title: 
Date: 

RECOMMENDED: 

T,,P4cz1, � Engineer (if required) 
Pro·ect En ineer 
11/18/2021 

Approved by Funding Agency (if 
applicable) 

By: 
Title: 

By: 

Title 
Date 

Substantial Completion: _9:.:3=-----------­
Ready for Final Payment: --=6=3'-------------

days 
Contract Times prior to this Change Order: 
Substantial Completion: _3=3=3 __________ _ 
Ready for Final Payment: ""3=3=3 _________ _ 

days 
Increase of this Change Order: 
Substantial Completion: --=O..._ __________ _ 
Ready for Final Payment: ----'4=3 ________ _ 

days 
Contract Times with all approved Change Orders: 
Sul.J!>L,mli.il Currrµleliurr: __ 3""'3 ... 3....._ _________ _
Ready for Final Payment: --=3 7�6�--------

ACCEPTED: 
By: 

Owner (Authorized Signature) 
Mayor Title 

11/24/2021 Date 

Date: 

EJCDC" C-941, Change Order. 

Prepared and published 2013 by the Engineers Joint Contract Documents Committee. 

Page 1 of 1 


